503054093 11/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3100693

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MANUEL JANE SANTAMARIA	07/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JANE, S.A.	
Street Address:	MERCADERS	
Internal Address:	34 - POL. IND. RIERA DE CALDES	
City:	PALAU SOLITA I PLEGAMANS (BARCELONA)	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	08184	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29496703

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-9889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-739-9888

Email: dowell@dowellpc.com
Correspondent Name: DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C.

Address Line 1: 103 ORONOCO ST

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18954DES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMY W. MILLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy W. Miller 72995/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=18954assign_dec_signed#page1.tif source=18954assign_dec_signed#page2.tif source=18954assign_dec_signed#page3.tif

PATENT 503054093 REEL: 034134 FRAME: 0137

ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR DECLARATION

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Manuel JANE SANTAMARIA of Mercaders, 34 - Pol. Ind. Riera de Caldes, Palau Solita I Plegamans (Barcelona) 08184 Spain, (hereinafter the "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in INFANT CHAIRS (hereinafter the "Invention") for which I have made an application for design patent of the United States, filed July 16, 2014, and identified as application no. 29/496,703 (hereinafter the "Application").

WHEREAS, I, the Assignor, hereby declare that I believe the Application was made or authorize to be made by me, that I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the Application, that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the Application, including the claim(s), as amended, and that I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application. In making these declarations, I acknowledge that any willful false statement is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, JANE, S.A. of Mercaders, 34 - Pol. Ind. Riera de Caldes, Palau Solita I Plegamans (Barcelona) 08184 Spain, a corporation organized under the laws of Spain, (hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to any United States patent that may be granted for the Invention and based upon the Application and the entire right, title and interest to make, use and sell the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions.

NOW, WHEREAS AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS SET FORTH HEREIN, that for and in consideration of a sum of Ten Euros (EUR), in hand paid to me, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I do hereby assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and Application for patent of the United States, and in and to all nonprovisional applications for patent of the United States claiming priority to the Application, such as continuing applications including divisional applications, and in and to any patent of the United States and all reissues and extensions thereof that may be granted, together with the right to extend the protection for the patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, together with all rights of priority granted by local laws and treaties including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, all rights conveyed herein to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for

PATENT REEL: 034134 FRAME: 0138

Assignment and Inventor Declaration U.S. patent application no. 29/496,703 Page 2 of 3

which any patent or industrial property right for the Invention is enforceable, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment had not been made. I do hereby request and authorize that any and all patent and any and all industrial property right, when granted, be issued in accordance with this assignment to the Assignee.

WHEREAS, In further consideration of the sum of Ten Euros (EUR), and the other good and valuable consideration, to me paid, I covenant and agree with the Assignee that it has a full and unencumbered title to the Invention and Application hereby assigned, which title I warrant unto the Assignee, and I further agree that I will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, furnishing of information, and giving of testimony that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing United States, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to the Invention and any patent and industrial property right granted for the Invention, such as in cases of interference, derivation, post-grant review proceeding before the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and litigation.



PATENT REEL: 034134 FRAME: 0139

Assignment and Inventor Declaration U.S. patent application no. 29/496,703 Page 3 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto a day of	set my hand and affixed my signature, this	
Signed at MLAU-SHITM FREEMANS,	CAPARE	
city	country	
	Signature/Manuel JANE SANTAMARIA	
	Signature/ manaci shat. Shat have the	
DECLARATION OF FIRST WITNESS		
I, RADAGE MARTIN (And Angels 34 P.1. ROBA declare that I was personally present and d	AMAEE , whose full address is が、たるの句。の名名は、今年本の , hereby id see <u>日本ののも、これの</u> を	
who is personally known to me to be the personal to the same.	erson named in the above assignment duly sign and	
DECLARED at MANAGE SALE TALL PLEGRAPHANG		
city	country	
this 16 day of TOVEY	2014.	
	Signature of Wilness	
DECLARATION OF SECOND WITNESS		
I, LAA (05783) SSA Leas , whose full address is		
DECLARED at PALAU - SOLLITA 1 PES city	COUNTRY S POIN	
this 16 day of July	, 2014.	
**************************************	Signature of Witness	

RECORDED: 11/10/2014

PATENT REEL: 034134 FRAME: 0140